completion of the review. The interim consolidated statement of income (loss) reflects a decrease in

depreciation of $30 million and $50 million for the three and six months ended June 30, 2012 as a result

of the changes in accounting estimate.

(iii) Future changes
There are no future changes to IFRS with potential impact on Brookfield Renewable in addition to the

changes disclosed in the 2011 annual consolidated financial statements.

Brookfield Renewable Energy Partners L.P.   Q2 2012 Interim Report to Unitholders   June 30, 2012
Page 45

(d) Revisions to previously reported comparative figures

Brookfield Renewable has revised its comparative consolidated financial statements as at and for the six

months ended June 30, 2011 to reflect adjustments, primarily related to deferred income tax and foreign

currency translation, that were identified through the completion of the Combination.  As a result of the

revisions to the previous reported comparative figures, the following adjustments were made to the

financial statements as at and for the six months ended June 30, 2011:

(MILLIONS)
Previously

reported  Adjustment As revised
Deferred income tax (expense) recovery $  (31) $ 34 $ 3

Net loss $ (161) $ 38 $ (123)

Comprehensive income $ 212 $ 95 $ 307

Partners’ equity $ 5,695 $ 13 $ 5,708

The adjustments do not impact the comparative annual consolidated financial statements as at and for

the year ended December 31, 2011.

3. ACQUISITIONS

California Wind Generation Assets

During the first half of the year, the following investments were made by Brookfield Renewable and

certain institutional partners through the Brookfield Americas Infrastructure Fund (“BAIF”), in which

Brookfield Renewable holds a 22% controlling interest. The investments were accounted for using the

acquisition method, and the results of operations have been included in the interim consolidated financial